GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OFHOME AFFAIRS
RAJYA SABHA
QUESTION NO21.04.2010
ANSWERED ON

SPECIAL PACKAGE FOR NAGALAND .
2833 Shri Nandi Yellaiah

Will the Minister of COALHOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state :-

(a) whether the Home Ministry is working on a special package for Nagaland with substantial financial assistance and greater administrative autonomy by moving relevant items from the Central to the State list for Nagaland to break the political deadlock which had been in existence for the past six decades in Nagaland; and

(b) if so, the details of special package proposed to be implemented in Nagaland?

ANSWER
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS

(SHRI MULLAPPALLY RAMACHANDRAN)

(a)& (b):Dialogue with National Council of Nagalim Isac/Muivah (NSCN/IM) is continuing. The details of the proposal cannot be disclosed as negotiations are underway.

